SPEC SHEET
RTU-2 — Remote fiber testing and
monitoring
OTDR-BASED REMOTE TEST UNIT
OTDR modules
FTBx-735D,
FTBx-750D
External MEMS

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
RTU-2
ORDERING INFORMATION
RTU-2.4EN 	 © 2026 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.	 Printed in Canada  26/05
RTU-2-XX-XX
Example: RTU-2-DC-JP
Power input
DC = Internal DC 48V power supply
AC = External 48V DC dual input feed with power cord
Mounting method
00 = Standard mounting
JP = Front-sided connectivity
FTBx-750D-XX-EA-EUI-91
FTBx-9160-01-04-B-88
FTBx-9110-SPLX-12-B-104
Model
SM1 = 1310/1550 nm, 49/47 dB, SC-APC
SM3 = 1310/1550/1625 nm, 49/47/46 dB, SC-APC
Model
MEMs-type optical switch module, 1×4, SC-APC
Model
MEMs-type optical switch module, 1×12, LC-APC
FTBx-735D-SM7R-EA-EUI-91
Model
SM7R= 1650 nm, 42 dB, SC APC
Including a 1.5 m SC-APC/SC-APC FLEX-boot type jumper cable is included to connect OTDR module live port to optical switch module common port.
ACCESSORIES
GP-2256 FTBx module slot blank cover
GP-3122 External AC-DC 48 V power supply with power cord
GP-3123 19-inch rackmount brackets (kit of 2)
GP-2016 RJ45 LAN cable (10 feet/3 m)
GP-3170 19-inch to ETSI rack extenders
GP-3162 USB 3.0 client cable, 6 feet (2 m), right-angle connector
GP-3173 Junction panel kit for front-sided connectivity